i) I order absolute confiscation of the said gold, i.e. three gold

kadas and one gold kadi wali chain, totally weighing 466.640

9rams, of 24Kt/999.O purity having Tariff Value of

Rs.15,61,7O5l- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand

Seven Hundred Five Only) and Market Value of

Rs.19,56,622l- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand

Six Hundred Twenty-Two Only), recovered and seized from

Shri Manish Dhirajlal Sagar vide Seizure Order under

Panchnama proceedings both dated 28.01.2020, under the

provisions of Sections 111(d), 111(i), 111(l) & 111(m) of

the Customs Act, t962;

I impose a penalty of Rs.2,OO,OOO/- (Rupees Two Lakhs